AZVA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 3159017
Email: snaude@judiciary.org.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT — KOOVERJIE J - 16 & 18 JULY 2024

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion
court on Tuesday 16 July 2024, and Thursday 18 July 2024. The respective unopposed motion
rolls are attached hereto below.

Kindly be informed the hearing will be in open court 4E at 09:30.

No introductions are required for this week. Counsel appearing for the first time before the
honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie may introduce themselves when they call their matter.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines timeously. All parties
are requested to bring one unstapled copy of the draft order to court, merely secured with a
paperclip, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt with in open court. Please ensure that the
Judge’s name is correctly indicated at the top of the draft order (‘“KOOVERJIE J” — please note
that her surname does not contain the letter “T”), as well as the date of hearing. The case nr
must also be correct on the draft order and all other information on the draft order must
be checked against the notice of motion and other documents uploaded onto Caselines.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Justice Kooverjie. After
court Ms H Botes will have them signed by the registrar and | will upload them within a few days
or as soon as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send
a query to hbotes@judiciary.org.za or snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834699997.

We trust that you will find the above in order.
Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J
Room 119, Palace of Justice

Snaude@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 314 9017/ 083 469 9997
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 JULY 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

1. AVBOB MUTUAL ASSURANCE

2. PLAJTINUM PARK

3. SB GUARANTEE

4. SB GUARANTEE

5. PRETORIUS STAALWERKE CC

6. MEC OF LIMPOPO+1

7. EXPARTE: D R CHICKEN

8. CP KIMBLE

9. CLEARWATER ESTATE

10. B/C OF WONDERPARK ESTATE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ANGEST ENTERPRISE

M A KHATISTSOE

B D MOLONGOANA

P N MSIMANGO

CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS

M DZOMO+OTHERS

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

B G PETERS

T KHULA

080046/23

035129/23

048826/23

053456/22

008145/24

059812/22

073449/23

051049/24

049260/24

049162/24



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

ORCHARDS HOMEOWNERS ASS VS

VILLA SAVOY HOME ASS

W H FERREIRA

SALPC

MCcARTHY LTD

V VUNDLA

AFRICO COALLTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

S CTLHABI

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

THMOGALE

M MLOMANE

M E MALEMA

MJ DU TOIT

N D NGUNA+1

G L MTSHALI

CAREWELL TRADING LTD

M P MABUSE

L B DLAMINI

S B PINZI

MIN OF POLICE

B P BOTIPEC

046068/24

049214/24

068306/23

037547/24

053350/24

048956/24

071691/24

54135/19

B5321/23

132755/23

69356/19

34947/20



23. STD BANK LTD VS Y CKEET 102884/23

24. CHANGING TIDES VS M L MUKWEVHO 124362/23
25. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 18490/22
26. B VAN VUUREN VS RAF 47797/16
27. NEDBANK LTD VS S KADIMENG 051474/24
28. T FUTCHER VS RAF 5847/20

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

29. FNB MORTGAGE VS M NKHOMA 11711/23

30. FNB MORTGAGE VS M D DEWING 005328/24

31. FNB BANK LTD VS B T LEBALLO 004733/24



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 JULY 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

1. SB GUARANTEE

2. SB GUARANTEE

3. JHRABIE

4. JHRABIE

5. L WILLIAMS

6. EXPARTE: P BELL

7. EXPARTE: S MACROW

8. B/C OF NALEDI

9. SB GUARANTEE

10. LA MCGEER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J E HAYES+1

K MOTONG

RAF

RAF

RAF

SUPERT TRACT TRUST+2

B E NGEMA

FNB BANK LTD+1

002953/24

083802/23

046456/24

037163/23

009694/23

070620/23

024462/24

009717/22

069619/23

78169/19



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

BMW FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

WESTBROOK GESTATE

M D MOATSHE

E M DITSHWENE

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

N D BALO

NEDBANK LTD

K E SANDAMELA

ABSA BANK LTD

C CHAKRABORTY

D PRINSLOO ATTORNEYS+2

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T A MOKOENA

S LKHOZA

M DzZVITI+1

RAF

C M SHIBAMBO

P BAPELA

RAINBOW PROPERTIES

RAF

M L BUTHELEZI

RAF

V MOYO

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

SVEN PILLAY ATTORNEYS+2

53756/20

55479/19

50636/21

44536/18

38927/21

100385/23

63084/18

38532/22

044968/24

1399/18

28088/20

129960/23

018401/22



24.S CHAKRABORTY VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 129966/23

25. B/C OF MONACO VS DSJF EIENDOMME CC 060551/23

26. SB GUARANTEE VS PAKAMISA N/WORK INSTALLATIONS 114275/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

27. NEDBANK LTD VS S S MATHOLE 020016/24

28.STD BANK LTD VS M MEYIWA 088210/23



