

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 315 9017

Email: snaude@judiciary.org.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - KOOVERJIE J - 16 & 18 JULY 2024

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday 16 July 2024, and Thursday 18 July 2024. The respective unopposed motion rolls are attached hereto below.

Kindly be informed the hearing will be in open court 4E at 09:30.

No introductions are required for this week. Counsel appearing for the first time before the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie may introduce themselves when they call their matter.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines timeously. All parties are requested to bring **one unstapled copy** of the draft order to court, **merely secured with a paperclip**, clearly indicating that the matter was dealt with in open court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly indicated at the top of the draft order ("KOOVERJIE J" – please note that her surname does not contain the letter "T"), as well as the date of hearing. **The case nr must also be correct on the draft order and all other information on the draft order must be checked against the notice of motion and other documents uploaded onto Caselines**.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Justice Kooverjie. After court Ms H Botes will have them signed by the registrar and I will upload them within a few days or as soon as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days, please send a query to hbotes@judiciary.org.za or snaude@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 0834699997.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Suzette Naude
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J
Room 119, Palace of Justice
Snaude@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 314 9017 / 083 469 9997

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 JULY 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J

1.	AVBOB MUTUAL ASSURANCE	VS	ANGEST ENTERPRISE	080046/23
2.	PLAJTINUM PARK	VS	M A KHATISTSOE	035129/23
3.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	B D MOLONGOANA	048826/23
4.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	P N MSIMANGO	053456/22
5.	PRETORIUS STAALWERKE CC	VS	CLEAR CHOICE BUILDERS	008145/24
6.	MEC OF LIMPOPO+1	VS	M DZOMO+OTHERS	059812/22
7.	EX PARTE: D R CHICKEN			073449/23
8.	C P KIMBLE	VS	MASTER OF COURT,PTA	051049/24
9.	CLEARWATER ESTATE	VS	B G PETERS	049260/24
10	. B/C OF WONDERPARK ESTATE	VS	T KHULA	049162/24

11. ORCHARDS HOMEOWNERS ASS	VS	T H MOGALE	046068/24
12. VILLA SAVOY HOME ASS	VS	M MLOMANE	049214/24
13. W H FERREIRA	VS	M E MALEMA	068306/23
14. SALPC	VS	M J DU TOIT	037547/24
15. McARTHY LTD	VS	N D NGUNA+1	053350/24
16. V VUNDLA	VS	G L MTSHALI	048956/24
17. AFRICO COAL LTD	VS	CAREWELL TRADING LTD	071691/24
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P MABUSE	54135/19
19. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L B DLAMINI	B5321/23
20. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S B PINZI	132755/23
21. S C TLHABI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	69356/19
22. FNB BANK LTD	VS	B P BOTIPEC	34947/20

23. STD BANK LTD	VS	Y C KEET	102884/23
24. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M L MUKWEVHO	124362/23
25. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	18490/22
26. B VAN VUUREN	VS	RAF	47797/16
27. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S KADIMENG	051474/24
28. T FUTCHER	VS	RAF	5847/20

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

29. FNB MORTGAGE	VS	M NKHOMA	11711/23
30. FNB MORTGAGE	VS	M D DEWING	005328/24
31. FNB BANK LTD	VS	B T LEBALLO	004733/24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 JULY 2024 - BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J

	1. SB GUARANTEE	VS	J E HAYES+1	002953/24
2.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K MOTONG	083802/23
3.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	046456/24
4.	J H RABIE	VS	RAF	037163/23
5.	L WILLIAMS	VS	RAF	009694/23
6.	EX PARTE: P BELL			070620/23
7.	EX PARTE: S MACROW			024462/24
8.	B/C OF NALEDI	VS	SUPERT TRACT TRUST+2	009717/22
9.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	B E NGEMA	069619/23
10	. LA MCGEER	VS	FNB BANK LTD+1	78169/19

11. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	T A MOKOENA	53756/20
12. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S L KHOZA	55479/19
13. WESTBROOK GESTATE	VS	M DZVITI+1	50636/21
14. M D MOATSHE	VS	RAF	44536/18
15. E M DITSHWENE	VS	C M SHIBAMBO	38927/21
16. NEDBANK LTD	VS	P BAPELA	100385/23
17. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	RAINBOW PROPERTIES	63084/18
18. N D BALO	VS	RAF	38532/22
19. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M L BUTHELEZI	044968/24
20. K E SANDAMELA	VS	RAF	1399/18
21. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	V MOYO	28088/20
22. C CHAKRABORTY	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	129960/23
23. D PRINSLOO ATTORNEYS+2	VS	SVEN PILLAY ATTORNEYS+2	018401/22

24. S CHAKRABORTY	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	129966/23
25. B/C OF MONACO	VS	DSJF EIENDOMME CC	060551/23
26. SB GUARANTEE	VS	PAKAMISA N/WORK INSTALLATION:	S 114275/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

27. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S S MATHOLE	020016/24
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	M MEYIWA	088210/23